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Fastest Times of Day
Newcomers
Name Status Fastest Lap
Joel Maybe  16.535
Cooper McKay M 20.534
Mini Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Damian Coffey M 19.938
Glenn Roberts M 20.324
Jeremy Wood M 20.623
Shane Gunn M 21.150
Logan Marten M 21.460
Duane Coker M 26.449
Stock Touring 21.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Hamish McKinnon M 15.995
Joe Daniels M 16.131
Matt McKinnon M 16.382
Michael Orme M 16.481
Steve Thacker M 17.019
Caeli Grigsby M 17.785
2wd Buggy 17.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jacob Handley M 13.695
Ken Xue M 17.549
Thomas Deelstra M 18.180
Glenn Roberts M 18.264
Wayne Shanks V 18.320
Dale Kilgour M 18.701
Jackson Coombes M 18.734
Steve Thacker M 18.976
Gerard Hodgson M 19.361
Michael Orme M 19.607
Logan Marten M 20.015
Brodie Cresswell M 20.276
Korbyn Watson M 20.848
Damian Coffey M 21.230
Jason Handley M 21.642
Lucy Star Hands M 21.747
2wd SCT
Name Status Fastest Lap
Aaron Beetson M 18.777
Dale Kilgour M 19.643
Mike Russell M 19.855
Matt McKinnon M 20.685
Hamish McKinnon M 21.341
Rally Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Caeli Grigsby M 12.379
Jason Handley M 16.422
Glenn Roberts M 19.833
Carl Acton M 22.189
Logan Taylor M 23.464
Taylor Newton Pratt M 24.350
Jacob Handley M 30.317
2wd Buggy 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels M 16.521
Robert Watson M 16.891
Aaron Beetson M 16.985
Matt Hands M 17.046
Jared Coombes M 17.578
Carl Acton M 17.949
Shane Gunn M 18.022
Jeremy Wood M 18.055
Taylor Newton Pratt M 22.139
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2wd Truck 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels M 16.917
Mike Russell M 17.001
Matt Hands M 17.243
Robert Watson M 17.294
Shane Gunn M 17.872
Jared Coombes M 17.931
Jeremy Wood M 18.218
Dale Kilgour M 18.307
Michael Orme M 18.705
Wayne Shanks V 18.763
Steve Thacker M 19.682
Gerard Hodgson M 19.730
Brodie Cresswell M 19.980
Taylor Newton Pratt M 21.754
Cooper McKay M 22.876
4wd Buggy 8.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Aaron Beetson M 16.399
Robert Watson M 16.454
Jared Coombes M 17.016
Mike Russell M 17.379
Thomas Deelstra M 17.437
Ken Xue M 17.441
Carl Acton M 17.667
Matt Hands M 17.683
Dale Kilgour M 18.083
Jackson Coombes M 18.223
Phil Cresswell M 18.412
Steve Thacker M 19.098
Gerard Hodgson M 19.125
Logan Taylor M 21.500
Duane Coker M 22.171
Juniors Jumps
Name Status Fastest Lap
Logan Taylor M 10.563
Jackson Coombes M 19.055
Lucy Star Hands M 20.415
Korbyn Watson M 20.782
Cooper McKay M 23.325
Jacob Handley M 24.773
Newcomers (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Cooper McKay M 14/5m14.539s
Joel Maybe  9/5m14.473s
Mini Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jeremy Wood M 14/5m0.697s
Glenn Roberts M 14/5m4.636s
Shane Gunn M 14/5m9.038s
Damian Coffey M 14/5m9.703s
Logan Marten M 13/5m6.183s
Duane Coker M 10/5m18.265s
Stock Touring 21.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Hamish McKinnon M 18/5m3.597s
Michael Orme M 18/5m9.520s
Joe Daniels M 18/5m10.290s
Matt McKinnon M 18/5m12.809s
Steve Thacker M 16/5m1.993s
Caeli Grigsby M 16/5m7.921s
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2wd Buggy 17.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Ken Xue M 17/5m16.753s
Thomas Deelstra M 16/5m10.166s
Wayne Shanks V 15/5m1.079s
Jackson Coombes M 15/5m3.161s
Glenn Roberts M 15/5m3.545s
Gerard Hodgson M 15/5m8.820s
Logan Marten M 14/5m1.809s
Dale Kilgour M 14/5m2.543s
Korbyn Watson M 14/5m19.238s
Brodie Cresswell M 14/5m23.138s
Michael Orme M 13/5m1.128s
Steve Thacker M 13/5m12.962s
Damian Coffey M 13/5m15.972s
Jason Handley M 13/5m22.178s
Lucy Star Hands M 13/5m27.378s
Jacob Handley M 11/5m23.664s
2wd SCT (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 15/5m2.251s
Mike Russell M 15/5m21.432s
Dale Kilgour M 14/5m0.558s
Matt McKinnon M 13/5m4.546s
Hamish McKinnon M 12/5m5.239s
Rally Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glenn Roberts M 14/5m23.586s
Carl Acton M 12/5m12.504s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 11/5m4.519s
Logan Taylor M 10/5m1.730s
Jason Handley M 10/5m11.528s
Caeli Grigsby M 9/3m56.572s
Jacob Handley M 8/5m21.448s
2wd Buggy 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Joe Daniels M 18/5m16.243s
Robert Watson M 17/5m0.281s
Matt Hands M 17/5m4.861s
Aaron Beetson M 17/5m5.129s
Carl Acton M 16/5m8.037s
Shane Gunn M 15/5m1.275s
Jared Coombes M 15/5m5.425s
Jeremy Wood M 15/5m11.034s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 12/5m13.264s
2wd Truck 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Matt Hands M 17/5m3.430s
Joe Daniels M 17/5m4.611s
Robert Watson M 17/5m8.403s
Shane Gunn M 16/5m8.722s
Mike Russell M 16/5m8.746s
Wayne Shanks V 16/5m17.153s
Dale Kilgour M 16/5m18.135s
Michael Orme M 15/5m1.774s
Jeremy Wood M 15/5m3.397s
Gerard Hodgson M 15/5m18.492s
Jared Coombes M 14/4m59.684s
Brodie Cresswell M 14/5m12.399s
Steve Thacker M 14/5m20.854s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 12/4m46.912s
Cooper McKay M 12/5m17.534s
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4wd Buggy 8.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 18/5m8.879s
Robert Watson M 18/5m10.673s
Jared Coombes M 17/5m10.681s
Ken Xue M 17/5m15.494s
Carl Acton M 16/5m9.402s
Thomas Deelstra M 16/5m10.023s
Mike Russell M 16/5m10.848s
Matt Hands M 16/5m12.797s
Phil Cresswell M 15/5m10.551s
Gerard Hodgson M 15/5m24.100s
Jackson Coombes M 15/5m25.623s
Dale Kilgour M 14/4m57.738s
Steve Thacker M 14/5m13.376s
Logan Taylor M 11/5m9.148s
Duane Coker M 10/5m25.377s
Juniors Jumps (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jackson Coombes M 14/5m0.234s
Korbyn Watson M 14/5m18.318s
Lucy Star Hands M 13/5m0.007s
Cooper McKay M 11/4m52.497s
Jacob Handley M 10/5m16.453s
Logan Taylor M 7/4m44.095s

Results of All Rounds
Newcomers
Pos Name Status Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Combined
1st Joel Maybe  9/5m14.473s(2) 5/4m57.738s(1) 3
2nd Cooper McKay M 14/5m14.539s(1) 0/0m0.000s(4) 5
3rd Sean Matten  0/0m0.000s(4) 0/0m0.000s(4) 8
4th David Gray  0/0m0.000s(4) 0/0m0.000s(4) 8
*Heat dropped
Mini Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jeremy Wood (TQ) M 14/5m7.095s 14/5m0.697s 14/5m1.932s 
2nd Shane Gunn (Q3) M 5/5m2.039s 14/5m9.038s 14/5m11.436s 
3rd Damian Coffey (Q4) M 14/5m9.836s 14/5m9.703s 14/5m12.084s 
4th Glenn Roberts (Q2) M 14/5m4.636s 0/0m0.000s 13/5m1.256s 
5th Logan Marten (Q5) M 13/5m11.308s 13/5m19.838s 13/5m6.183s 
6th Duane Coker (Q6) M 6/5m5.149s 7/3m39.105s 10/5m18.265s 
DNS  William Coker (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Stock Touring 21.5T  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Hamish McKinnon (TQ) M 17/5m4.100s 18/5m13.450s 18/5m3.597s 
2nd Michael Orme (Q2) M 17/5m0.350s 18/5m13.763s 18/5m9.520s 
3rd Joe Daniels (Q6) M 7/1m58.910s 0/0m0.000s 18/5m10.290s 
4th Matt McKinnon (Q3) M 17/4m59.821s 18/5m19.785s 18/5m12.809s 
5th Caeli Grigsby (Q5) M 11/4m1.214s 16/5m16.007s 16/5m7.921s 
6th Steve Thacker (Q4) M 13/4m54.387s 16/5m1.993s 7/2m17.500s 
2wd Buggy 17.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Ken Xue (TQ) M 17/5m16.753s 17/5m18.776s 16/5m6.047s 
2nd Thomas Deelstra (Q2) M 16/5m10.166s 15/5m10.914s 16/5m12.057s 
3rd Glenn Roberts (Q5) M 15/5m7.544s 15/5m3.587s 15/5m3.545s 
4th Jackson Coombes (Q4) M 13/5m4.243s 15/5m3.161s 15/5m16.013s 
5th Wayne Shanks (Q3) V 15/5m16.382s 15/5m1.079s 15/5m17.889s 
6th Gerard Hodgson (Q6) M 13/5m11.236s 15/5m8.820s 14/5m2.213s 
7th Dale Kilgour (Q8) M 13/5m16.385s 14/5m2.922s 14/5m2.543s 
DNS  Logan Marten (Q7) M 13/5m20.510s 14/5m1.809s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd SCT  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 15/5m2.251s 15/5m11.377s 15/5m3.328s 
2nd Mike Russell (Q3) M 14/5m0.787s 14/5m5.739s 15/5m21.432s 
3rd Matt McKinnon (Q4) M 13/5m11.349s 13/5m8.736s 13/5m4.546s 
4th Dale Kilgour (Q2) M 0/0m0.000s 14/5m0.558s 13/5m9.966s 
5th Hamish McKinnon (Q5) M 12/5m5.239s 12/5m6.412s 12/5m9.356s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q6) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  William Coker (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Kevin Coker (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
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2wd Buggy 17.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Korbyn Watson (Q10) M 12/4m58.127s 13/5m5.178s 14/5m19.238s 
2nd Michael Orme (Q11) M 13/5m11.943s 3/2m13.060s 13/5m1.128s 
3rd Jason Handley (Q15) M 12/5m21.279s 11/4m52.699s 13/5m22.178s 
4th Lucy Star Hands (Q14) M 11/4m57.485s 13/5m27.378s 12/5m0.871s 
5th Damian Coffey (Q13) M 6/5m17.037s 13/5m15.972s 12/5m2.777s 
6th Steve Thacker (Q12) M 13/5m12.962s 0/0m0.000s 12/5m3.804s 
7th Jacob Handley (Q16) M 11/5m23.664s 10/5m5.165s 9/5m10.497s 
DNS  Brodie Cresswell (Q9) M 14/5m23.138s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Rally Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (TQ) M 13/5m2.423s 14/5m23.586s 13/5m1.583s (Micro)
2nd Carl Acton (Q2) M 12/5m12.504s 12/5m23.463s 12/5m20.539s 
3rd Taylor Newton Pratt (Q3) M 11/5m15.068s 11/5m6.725s 11/5m4.519s 
4th Caeli Grigsby (Q6) M 9/5m0.011s 4/2m3.312s 9/3m56.572s (Micro)
5th Logan Taylor (Q4) M 10/5m1.730s 8/4m27.364s 9/5m27.614s 
6th Jacob Handley (Q7) M 6/5m1.680s 8/5m21.448s 7/5m16.226s 
DNS  Jason Handley (Q5) M 4/5m1.393s 10/5m11.528s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Sean Matten (Q8) V 0/0m48.028s 0/1m8.747s 0/0m0.000s (Micro)
DNS  David Gray (Q9)  0/0m50.026s 0/1m8.435s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Buggy 10.5T  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Robert Watson (Q2) M 17/5m10.699s 17/5m0.281s 17/5m1.996s 
2nd Joe Daniels (TQ) M 17/5m7.108s 18/5m16.243s 17/5m2.563s 
3rd Aaron Beetson (Q4) M 17/5m15.327s 17/5m5.129s 17/5m9.127s 
4th Matt Hands (Q3) M 17/5m12.318s 17/5m4.861s 17/5m9.616s 
5th Jared Coombes (Q8) M 14/5m1.358s 14/5m3.983s 15/5m5.425s 
6th Shane Gunn (Q6) M 15/5m1.327s 15/5m1.275s 15/5m8.833s 
7th Jeremy Wood (Q7) M 13/5m1.320s 14/5m0.516s 15/5m11.034s 
8th Carl Acton (Q5) M 16/5m9.497s 16/5m8.037s 15/5m11.572s 
9th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q9) M 10/4m50.197s 11/5m12.036s 12/5m13.264s 
2wd Truck 10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Joe Daniels (Q2) M 17/5m4.611s 16/5m0.670s 17/5m6.244s 
2nd Matt Hands (TQ) M 17/5m3.430s 16/5m5.678s 17/5m13.158s 
3rd Robert Watson (Q3) M 17/5m8.403s 16/4m58.802s 16/5m8.148s 
4th Shane Gunn (Q4) M 16/5m8.722s 16/5m12.919s 15/5m1.110s 
5th Mike Russell (Q5) M 16/5m8.746s 16/5m9.703s 15/5m1.822s 
6th Wayne Shanks (Q6) V 15/5m11.065s 16/5m17.153s 15/5m1.980s 
7th Michael Orme (Q7) M 15/5m1.774s 14/5m10.982s 15/5m18.436s 
2wd Truck 10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Dale Kilgour (Q8) M 15/5m7.705s 15/5m8.413s 16/5m18.135s 
2nd Jeremy Wood (Q11) M 13/5m4.439s 14/5m0.349s 15/5m3.397s 
3rd Gerard Hodgson (Q9) M 14/5m4.758s 15/5m18.492s 14/5m3.036s 
4th Steve Thacker (Q14) M 12/5m6.651s 6/5m4.008s 14/5m20.854s 
5th Cooper McKay (Q15) M 4/2m17.856s 10/5m25.568s 12/5m17.534s 
6th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q13) M 12/4m46.912s 3/1m54.739s 3/1m20.758s 
DNS  Jared Coombes (Q10) M 9/5m0.102s 14/4m59.684s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Brodie Cresswell (Q12) M 14/5m12.399s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 18/5m14.364s 18/5m8.879s 18/5m13.326s 
2nd Robert Watson (Q2) M 17/5m7.626s 18/5m10.673s 17/5m2.549s 
3rd Jared Coombes (Q4) M 16/5m14.855s 16/5m1.991s 17/5m10.681s 
4th Ken Xue (Q3) M 0/0m0.000s 17/5m15.494s 17/5m25.775s 
5th Carl Acton (Q7) M 16/5m11.424s 4/1m20.073s 16/5m9.402s 
6th Mike Russell (Q6) M 16/5m10.848s 14/5m16.696s 16/5m14.547s 
7th Thomas Deelstra (Q5) M 15/5m11.827s 16/5m10.023s 14/5m5.819s 
DNS  Matt Hands (Q8) M 15/5m0.971s 16/5m12.797s 0/0m0.000s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Phil Cresswell (Q9) M 15/5m14.775s 15/5m20.036s 15/5m10.551s 
2nd Dale Kilgour (Q12) M 14/4m57.738s 12/3m57.234s 14/5m8.599s 
3rd Jackson Coombes (Q11) M 14/5m14.485s 15/5m25.623s 14/5m11.777s 
4th Steve Thacker (Q13) M 9/4m0.493s 14/5m13.540s 14/5m13.376s 
5th Gerard Hodgson (Q10) M 14/5m8.060s 15/5m24.100s 13/5m5.172s 
6th Logan Taylor (Q14) M 7/3m54.282s 8/4m40.737s 11/5m9.148s 
7th Duane Coker (Q15) M 8/4m57.092s 4/4m4.088s 10/5m25.377s 
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Juniors Jumps  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jackson Coombes (TQ) M 14/5m18.156s 14/5m6.863s 14/5m0.234s 
2nd Korbyn Watson (Q2) M 14/5m20.833s 13/5m0.175s 14/5m18.318s 
3rd Lucy Star Hands (Q3) M 12/5m8.120s 13/5m11.361s 13/5m0.007s 
4th Logan Taylor (Q6) M 7/4m44.095s 0/0m0.000s 5/2m38.045s 
5th Jacob Handley (Q5) M 10/5m16.453s 8/5m11.728s 1/0m38.654s 
DNS  Cooper McKay (Q4) M 0/0m0.000s 11/4m52.497s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Brodie Cresswell (Q7) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Kevin Coker (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 


